R



101649798

HEET

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Washington, D.C. 20231	Attorney Docket No. 52323-2	
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or co	<u> </u>	
Name of conveying party(ies): Gene Powers Additional conveying party's(ies') name(s) attached? Yes ☑ No	2. A. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): Letter Services, Inc. 401 Irwin Street San Rafael, CA 94901	
3. A. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other B. Execution Date: March 7, 2001	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ☑ No	
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 7, 2001	C. Patent No.(s)	
B. Patent Application No. to be assigned	D. Additional numbers attached?Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Barry L. Davison	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$40.00	
Address: Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 2600 Century Square 1501 Fourth Avenue Seattle, WA 98101-1688	8. Charge the above fee and credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 04-0258.	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
Bay 2 lin	Date: March 7, 200	
Barry L. Davison Registration No. 47,309		
Total number of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
SHE1 00000132 09801966		
40.00 NP		

PATENT REEL: 011609 FRAME: 0786 03/07/01 WED 10:26 FAX 208 628 7699

2005

Attorney Docket No. 52323-2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Gene Powers, residing at 2305 Centro East, Tiburon, California 94920, am the inventor named in an application for a Letters Patent of the United States entitled AUTOMATIC GENERATION OF CORRESPONDENCE VIA AN EMAIL INTERFACE, said application filed on March 7, 2001;

AND, WHEREAS, Letter Services, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, having administrative offices at 401 Irwin Street, San Rafael, California 94901 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention described in the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, my entire right, title to and interest in said application and said inventions and all applications and patents and corresponding foreign applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made, and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

Executed in <u></u>	AN RAFAE, CA	his 7 day of MARCH, 2001.
	ene Powers	
State of)) ss.:	
County of	.)	•
the State and Cou	nty aforesaid, personally a name, who signed and sea	, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for ppeared Gene Powers, to me known and known to me to be led the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same
		See offached Notary Public
		Commission expires

F:\DOC\$\\$2323\2\Assign.doc

REEL: 011609 FRAME: 0787

State of Colifornia County of Ayrin On Or Description of Attached Decument Title or Type of Document Date: Marked Document Title or Type of Document A 55 19 mm end Description of Attached Decument Title or Type of Document A 55 19 mm end Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name Description of Attached Decument Title or Type of Document A 55 19 mm end Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name Signer's Name Number of Pages: On P Signer's Name Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name Signer's Name Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name Capacity(ies) Claimed Decument Altorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name Capacity(ies) Claimed Decument Signer's Name Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name Capacity(ies) Claimed Decument Signer's Name Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

© 1999 Nettonal Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2492 • Chataworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

Prod. No. 5907

Reordar: Call TolkFree 1-800-876-5827

RECORDED: 03/07/2001